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2400 Ritter Drive

Daniels, WV 25832

PH: 304-763-4573 Aspen Corporation|
Fax: 304-763-4591

www.aspen-golf.com

Guy L. Nisbet
To: WV Purchasing Division From: Brian Knight
2019 Washington Strest, East
P.O. Box 50130
Charfeston, WV 25305-0130

, 4C

Fax:  304-558-3970 Pages: (43 (counting cover)
Phone: 304-558-2157 Date: 6-9-2016

Re: Paiatine Park 3-Lane Boat Ramp CC: Flle

[J Urgent [ For Review [l Please Comment [J]Please Reply []Pilease Recycle

® Coaminents:

Buyer: Guy Nisbet

RFQ. NO. DNR1600000037
Bid Opening Date: June 9, 2016

Bid Opening Time: 1:30 PM

Oe/09716 12:06124
W Purchazing Division

IMPORTANT: The Information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the Individual or entity named
above and may contain information that Is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law.
If the reader of this transmission is not the intended reciplent, you are hereby nolified that any dissemination, distribution or
copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have recelved this communication in emor, pleass immediately notify
us by telephone and retumn the orlginal message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

REGEIVED TIME JUN. 9. 12:07PM
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, | Purchasing Divison State of West Virginia
3| 2018 Washlngton Street East
| Bost Offics Box 50130 Request for Quotation
% J| Charleston, WV 253050130 09 — Coenstruction

Proc Folder: 202036
Doc Description: Addendum No.02; Palalina Park 3-Lane Boal Ramp
Proc Type: Conlral Purchase Ordar

Date lssued Solicltation Closes | Solicltation No . Varsion
2016-06-03 2016-06-09 CRFQ 0310 DNR1600000037 3
13:30:00

JINGEOCATION. ~oo s

iy T w
P & "t’igf?fh *v:ﬁrf“"g;g‘ ,"f.__?w, \‘*Eiqh«*p- _a.-rr s “EU:

BID CLERK
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STE

CHARLESTON wv 25305
us

VENDOR £ i S R L A rs G e e gl e
Vendor Name, Address and Tefephuna Number:

Aspen Corporation

2400 Ritter Dirive

Daniels WV 25832

304-763-4573

A T R R R e o R b T

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Guy Nisbet
(304) 558-2586
guy.l.nisbet@wv.gov

Signature X /%L_MJL ! %,.//ﬂ( . [AP FEIN# 550627766001 ‘ DATE 6-8-2016

All offers subject to all tarms and conditiens contalned In this sollcitation

Page: 1 FORM ID : WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

RECEIVED TIME JUN. 9. 12:01PM
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Addendum
Addendum No,02 Issued to publish and distribute the attached Information to the vendor community.

Request for Quotation

The Acquisition and Conltract Administration Section of the Purchasing Division for the West Virginia Divislon of Natural Resources (WVDNR) is
soliciting quotations for & one-lime construction contract of a boal ramp, courtesy dock, and parking at Palatine Park, located at First Street and
Aubum Slreets, Falrmont, WV. per the bid requirements, specifications, terms and conditions of the solicitation.

TRVOIGETO Tt vl S it oo Bt o oy g ot 5 e | B HIP IO s bt o o il e B a gt T TRy Doea o, ]
DIVISION OF NATURAL RESQURCES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

WILDLIFE RESOURCES SECTION JOBSITE - SEE SPECIFICATIONS

324 4TH AVE

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV25303 No City WV 99899

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

1 Construclion of a 3-lane boal ramp at

Palatine Park 1 LS $1,350,000.00

Comm Coda Manufacturer Specificaton Mode| #

72140000

Extended Description :
Construction of a 3-lane boat ramp at Palatine Park

Pags: 2

RECEIVED TIME JUN. 9. 12:01PM
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Document Phase Document Dascription Page 3
DNR1600000037 Final Addendum No.02; Palatine Park 3-Lane of3
Boat Ramp

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

RECEIVED TIME JUN. 9. 12:01PM
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Exhibit “A”
Pricing Page

PALATINE PARK BOAT RAMP, COURTESY DOCK
AND OTHER WORK INDICATED IN THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS

DATE:_6-8-2016

NAME OF Vendor: Aspen Corporation

The aforementioned, hereinafter called Vendor, being familiar with and understanding the Bidding
Documents and also having examined the site and being familiar with all local conditions affecting the
project hereby proposes to furnish all labor, material,. equipment, supplies and transportation and to
perform all Work in accordance with the Bidding Documents within the time set forth for the sum of:

BASE BID:
For the sum of _One million three hundred fifty thousand dollars and zero cents

($_1,350,000.00

(Show amount in both words and numbers)

Exhlbit A--Pricing Page

RECEIVED TIME JUN. 9. 12:01PM
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Bno
Agency Nalural Resources
. REQ.P O# DNR1600000037
BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Thal we, the undersigned. ___Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritler Drive, ', __Danigls, WV._25832 _as Pringipal, and _Lexon [nsurance Company
16002 Shelbyvills Road, . . -
ol _Sylla 100 ', Lovisville KY 40223 . @ corporation organized and existing under the jaws of the Slatle of ____
Texas with ils principal office in the City of __Loulsviile. Kentucky , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unlo lhe Siate
of Wesl Virginia, as Oblige, in the penal sum of _Fiva Parcent of Amount Bid ($_5% of Bid } for the payment of which,

well and truly ta be made, we jaintly and saverally bind ourselves, our heirs, adminislrators, executors, SUCCessors and assigns.

The Condition of the above obligation is such thal whereas the Principal has submilted to the Purchasing Seclion of the
Deparimen! of Adminislration a cerlain bid or proposal, atlached herelo and made s parl hereof, to enter inla a conlractin wriling for

—Project # DNRIGGONNOAAT
Palantine Park Boat Ramp Fagcility

NOW THEREFORE,

(a) If said bid shall be rejecled, or

{(b) Il said bid shall be accepled and the Principal shall enter into a contracl in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall lurnish any olher bonds and Insurance required by the bid or praposal, and shall in all other respects perform (he
agreement created by lhe acceptance of said bid, (hen this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
foree and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liabllily of the Surely for any and all claims heraunder shall, in no evenl,
axceed the penal amount of this obligalion as herein stated.

The Surety, for the value received, hereby slipulates and egrees thal the ohligations of said Surely and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affecled by any exiension of the lime within which the Dblige may accep! such bid, and said Surely does hereby waive
nolice of any such extension

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surely have hereunlo set their hands znd seals, and such of them as are corporalions
have caused thelr corporate seals lo be alfixed hereunto and these presents lo be signed by lheir proper afficers, this
9lh__ dayof _June , 2016

Principal Corporate Seal Aspen Corporalion

o 2

- (Mus! be President or
Vice Presidenl)

' _"‘.,‘ : ! ‘/C’L ﬁeﬂ/%df

o - (Mligy

’

Surely Gur‘;;t;ra‘le Seal Lexon Insurance Company
(Name of Surely) ot ISR |

i W, e

. )d‘%ff-« .‘ ., o 5 . _5'.‘ '.r' v
rbara Duncan, Allnrnayiln-E’:icl HIF A
A 3 :
LI S .
IMPORTANT — Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginla o transact surely insurance. Rataed corporate seals
must ba afflxed; a power of attorney must be attached. A ’{ ";
- il

RECEIVED TIME JUN. 9. 12:01PM
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o ACKNOWLEDGMENTS .
Acknowledgment by Principal if individual or Partnership
1. STATEOF ‘
N : . & Matary Butiic In and for the

4. couniy and stals eforesald, dohereby cerfify that
whose name is signed to the foregolng writing, hes thls day acknowledged the same before me in my sald coundy.

5. Given under my herd this day of b

-

6. Notary Seal 7

(Notary Public}
8. My commission expires on the day of 2

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation

8. STATE OF HEEIZ k|gﬂlulf—’c

10, Countyof _ R auevg . to-wit;
1., Aira A, Cuesr . ., a Notary Pubsie in and for the
12, counly and stals sforesaid, do hereby certify hel (7 Avtne . MLl

13, whoas, _ Viee PeesipenT sigred lhe Zoregoing viriting for
4. AsPEA CoLPnLPrnnd __ acerporation,

ras 1!115 agy, in my saig dedgad the sald wiiling to be the act and deed of the said corporation.

Lﬁﬁ aayot_ Oy ) /) dp @ ll
ANITE A SHTK {?' 7 ( [JL{ TLQ/L/ULCLU/’&/

0y P BOE 10E3
, Wy 25821
o y cnmm?;:;t:‘:xp“ns Marnh a.if—“ L{/_ (7/) 1 {NO{QW Pubhcj
e S e Y Upach 0 /7
Acknowladgtent by Surety
19. STATEDQF Kentucky
20, Countyof Jaffarson lewit:
21 I ___ Deborsh S. Nelchter ___ + 8 Notary Public in snd for tha
22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Barbara Duncan
23, WhD as, Altormey-in-Facl _ signed the ':CTEQD]I'IQ wiiling for
‘24. ' Lexon Insurance Company & comporatian
i has lh:s qay,,ﬁ' . s@id counly, before me, acknowledged the sald wriling 16 ba éhe act ar:d deed of the sald corparation.
?q Giten unger my band ih.-, gth deyof(,  dune 20 18
%, Netorysem &S iuﬁ nd, & Flich t5-
.U -~ ‘\ Teiig .-n‘ R e D-bnrah 8. NeichterNotary Public)
28, M;nummshn‘éxprres on the 21st day of April 20 17
Sufflclency in Form and Manner
of Execulion Appravad Attorney Genaral
This_____dayof 20 By —
{Deputy Altornay Ganeral)

RECEIVED TIME JUN. 9. 12:01PM
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POWER QF ATTORNEY N
| Ix-278361  * ¢
Lexon Insurance Company

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, a Texas Comporation, with its principal office in
Louisville, Kentucky, does hereby constltute and appoint: Brook T. Smith, Raymond M. Hundley, Jasan D. Cromwell, James H. Martin,
Barbara Duncan, Sandra L. Fusinetti, Mark A, Guidry, Jill Kemp, Lynnette Long, Amy Meradith, Deborah Neichter, Jessica Nowlin, Theresa
Pickerrell, Sheryon Quinn, Bonnia J. Rowe, Beth Frymire its true and lawful Attomey(s)-In-Fact to make, execute, seal and dellver for, and on
its behalf as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings or other writings obligatory In naturae of a bond,

This authority js made under and by the authority of a resolution which was passed by the Board of Directors of LEXON INSURANCE
COMPANY on the 1* day of July, 2003 as follows:

Resolved, that the Presidant of the Company is hereby authorized to appoint and empower any representative of the Company or othar
parson or persons as Aftomey-In-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertakings, policies, contracts of indemnity or other
writings obilgatory in nature of a bond not to exceed $5,000,000.00, Five Miillon dollars, which the Company might execula through Its duly
alected officers, and affix the seal of the Company thereto. Any sald exacution of such documents by an Attorney-In-Fact shall be as hinding
upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regulary elected officers of tha Company. Any Attcrney-in-
Fact, so appointed, may be removad for good cause and the authority so grantad may be revoked as specified in the Powar of Attomey.

Resolved, that the signature of the President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attomay
granted, and the signature of the Assistant Secretary, and tha seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such
power and any such powar or certificate hearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on tha Company. Any such
power so executed and sealed and certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond of undertaking to which [t is attached,
continue to be valid and binding on the Company.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, LEXON INSURANGCE COMPANY has caused this instrument to be signed by Its Presfdent, and Its Corporate
Seal to be affixed {his 5th day of August, 2015.

LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY

David E*Campbell~ 7
Prasidant

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this Sth day of August, 2015, before me, personally came David E. Campbell to me known, who be duly swoem, did depose and say
that he Is the Presldent of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, the corperation described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he
executed sald instrument on bahalf of the corporation by authority of his office under the By-laws of said corporation,

\‘nl"lll"‘,
‘\.\‘ ‘“( unq’"’,_
F e, . AMY TAYLOR
FEE - Tt BY

R =f—_, Notary Publie- Stata of Tennessea
El s F F Davidson Counlty Amy aylor h
".,'qm!‘&..-" My Commieslon Explres 07-D8-18 Notary] Public
"l, |\“‘ P
CERTIFICATE

|, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of LEXON INSURANCE COMPANY, A Texas Insurance Gampany, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that the original Power of Attomey of which the forgoing is a true and correct copy, Is In full force and effect and has not been ravokad and the
resolutions as set forth are now In force.

Signed and Seal at Mount Juliet, Tennessee this ? Day of ?/»M— .20/ b .

i ¢ 4 ay '//4/( 4\4__‘

Andrew Stﬁlth
Assistant Secrstary

"WARNING: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person, fllas and application for insurance of
clalm containing any materially false information, or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto,
commiis a fraudulent Insurance act, which Is & crims and subjects such person to criminal and clvil penalties.”

RECEIVED TIME JUN. 9. 12:01PM
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any
of its pofitical subdivisions to any vendor or-prospective vendor when the vendor ar prospective vendor or a related party
to the vendor ar prospective vendor s a debtor and: (1) the debt owed Is an amount greater than one thousand dallars in
the aggregats; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to
chapter sleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and
the matter has not become final or wherae the vendor has entered inlo a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not
in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, tine, tax ar other amount of money owed to the state or any of its
political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers’
compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state
or any of its political subdivisions, Including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employars'
fund or being in policy default, as defined In W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers'
compensation coverage, or failure to fuily meet its obligations as a warkers' compensation seli-insured employer. An
employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner
and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, assoclation, limited-llabllity company
or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage,
ownership or contract through which the party has a relationshlp of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that
the party will actually or by effect recelve or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from
performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total
contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related parly owe a debt as defined
above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or
employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: ASPeN Corporation
Authorized Signature: W / %//M / M / Date: 6-8-2016

West Virginia .

State of

County of Ralelgh , to-wit:

Taken, subscribed, and S(:?f before me this E_ day of

Ny, o A , 20 ﬂ

NOTARY PUBLIC \_/ U«dﬂ,

June

My Commission expires

b

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 0B/01/2015)

OFFICIAL 2EAL - &
'STATE OF WEST Vliri 1A §
NOTARY BUBt =
ANITA A, T )

PO B0 1387

KMy commisslan expires Aiirn 3 agia B

4 Fep -
5 Tmgm
Gt o P =

R e S

CRECEIVED TIME JUN. 9. 12:01PM
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ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS (Construction Contracts Only)

1. CONTRACTOR’S LICENSE: West Virginia Code § 21-11-2 requires that all persons
desiring to perform contracting wark in this siate be licensed. The West Virginia Contractors
Licensing Board is empowered to issue the contractor’s license. Applications for a coniractor’s
license may be made by contacting the West Virginia Division of Labor. West Virginia Code §
21-11-11 requires any prospective Vendor to include the contractor’s license number on its bid.
Failure to include a contractor’s license number on the bid shall result in Vendor’s bid being
disqualified. Vendors should include a contractor’s license number in the space provided below,

Contractor’s Name: Aspen Corporation

Contractor’s License No. WV- 000653

The apparent successful Vendor must furnish a copy of its contractor’s license prior [o the
issuance of a Award Document.

2. DRUG-FREE WORKPILACE AFFIDAVIT: W. Va. Code § 21-1D-5 provides that any
solicitation for a public improvement contract requires each Vendor that submits a bid for the
work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the Vendor has a written plan for a drug-free
workplace policy. To comply with this law, Vendor must either complete the enclosed drug-free
workplace affidavit and submil the same with its bid or complete a similar affidavit that fulfills
all of the requirements of the applicable code. Failure to submit the signed and notarized drug-
free workplace affidavit or a similar affidavit that fully complies with the requirements of the
applicable code, with the bid shall result in disqualification of Vendor’s bid. Pursuant to W. Va.
Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public improvement contracts the
value of which is $100,000 or less or temporary or emergency repairs.

2.1. DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE POLICY: Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 21-1D-4, Vendor and
its subcontractors must implement and maintain a wrilten drug-free workplace policy that
complies with said article. The awarding public authority shall cancel this contract if* (1} Vendor
fails to implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy described in the preceding
paragraph, (2) Vendor fails to provide information regarding implementation of its drug-free
workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or (3) Vendor provides 1o the public
authority false information regarding the contractor’s drug-free workplace policy.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code 21-1D-2(b) and (k), this provision does not apply to public
improvement contracts the value of which is $100,000 or less or temporary or emergency repairs.

Revised 10/27/2015

RECEIVED TIME JUN. 9. 12.01PM



~ Aspen Corporation 00:10:58 a.m, 06-09-2016 11 /15

YYY VY VYV YV YVYVYVYYVYVVYVYVVYTVY

sl

L.MFDS CAPIN"'

Thl.:lic:nsr, urz cogy lhem:l’, st bé
performed, This his license number
ud blnding roniracts. This license
Virginia' Code, Chapier21, Ariice 11,

RECEIVED TIME JUN. 9. 12:01PM
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WwWv-73
Approved / Revised 08/01/15

State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

Ralei
COUNTY OF "2°igh , TO-WIT:
Claude R. Hill -
I, aude , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
Aspan C t
1. I am an employee of pen ~orporaton ; and,

(Company Name)

2, I do hereby attest that /\SPen Corporation

(Company Name)

maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such pfan and
policy are In compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.

The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.

Claude R. Hill
Printed Name: aude

sonature; (A FGHl)

Vice President

Title:

Aspen Corporation

Company Namé:

-8-2016
Date: 68201

8 . J 2016
Taken, subscribed and swarn to before me this day of une . !

3,804

(Nofary Public)

N OFFIGIAL SEAL
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTANY PUBLIC
ANITA 8. CHEEK :
[=fa Ba et B

SO WY 'L-“.‘
My wmmnss;eu ..pm... 4, Wuls

THISAFFIDAVIT MUST SUBMITTE WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY
WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE
BID SHALL RE ISQU FICATIO HE BID

Rev. August 1, 2015

RECEIVED TIME JUN. 9. 12:01PM
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CERTIFICATIONAND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed
this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and
other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the
State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the
mandatory requirements contained in the Sclicitation for that product or service, unless
otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the
Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for
review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid,
offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf: that I am authorized to
bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor

has properly registered with any State agency tbat may require registration,

_Aspen Corparation

(Company)
W M{ Claude R. Hill Vice President

(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)

304-763-4573 / 304-763-4591 / 6-8-2016
(Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Date)

Revised 10/27/2015

RECEIVED TIME JUN. 9. 12:01PM
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ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addendn issued with this solicitation by
completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum
received and sign below. Failure to scknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, efc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

Addendum No. 1 [ ] Addendum No. 6
Addendum No. 2 (1 Addendum No. 7
[[] Addendum No. 3 [] Addendum No. 8
[[] Addendum No. 4 (] Addendum No. 9
[] Addendum No. 5 [[] Addendum No. 10

T understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid,
I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only
the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is

binding.
Aspen Corporation

il )

Authorized Signature

6-8-2016
Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite
document processing.

Revised 10/27/2015

RECEIVED TIME JUN. 9. 12:01PM
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Aspen Corperation

Palatine Park Construction of a 3 — Lane Boat Ramp
DNR1600000037
June 6, 2016

Bidder: Aspen Corporation

Subcontractors:

Asphalt - Parrotta Paving Co. Inc.
PO Box 1259
Dellslow, WV 26531
Contractor’s License # WV001946

Electrical - Rogers Electrical Contracting Company
2110 Pleasant Valley Road
Fairmant, WV 26554
Contractor’s License # WV049346

RECETVED TIME JUN. 9. 12:01PM

00:12:21a.m.
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